Midwest Catholic XC Championships

Cedarville

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Team Results

Score

Team  Runner

Time

Avg 5Man

Mile

- Overall

Finish Order

1 Col. St Francis De
Sales

2 % Carroll
3 @ Moeller

A= St. Xavier
Elder
Watterson
McNicholas
Akron SVSM
A Sum. Co. Day

LaSalle

Canton C.C.

258 Badin

13 | Fisher Catholic

14 @R Alter

15 Cardinal Ritter High
School

16 . 2% Fenwick

17 Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

18 < Cham. Julienne

19 Bloomington (Central

Catholic)
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36

58

139

151

152

196

208

216

237

322

331

361

372

382

392

404

415

574

576

1:22:19

1:22:39

1:25:56

1:26:25

1:26:25

1:27:45

1:27:50

1:28:10

1:29:02

1:31:19

1:31:42

1:32:51

1:33:24

1:33:52

1:34:01

1:35:36

1:34:39

1:47:33

1:43:18

Avg

16:28

16:32
17:12
17:17
17:17
17:33
17:34
17:38
17:49
18:16
18:21
18:35
18:41
18:47

18:49

19:08

18:56

21:31

20:40

5:18

5:20

5:32

5:34

5:34

5:39

5:40

5:41

5:44

5:53

5:55

5:59

6:01

6:03

6:04

6:10

6:06

6:56

6:39

Gap

0:40

1:34
1:39
0:15
1:24
1:08
2:04
1:36
0:08
1:12
1:56
2:35
317
2:.08

1:52

4:20

1:58

5:55

1:52

2-5-6-7-16-18-56

1-3-13-20-21-22-24
8-17-19-29-72-74-76
25-27-30-32-38-39-40
4-26-37-41-48-60-71
14-34-43-52-64-70-113
9-28-31-68-90-96-126
15-35-36-65-81-84-86
45-46-47-55-59-62-97
51-61-67-79-101-104-106
23-63-89-100-103-128-155
12-93-98-108-112-114-116
10-82-102-121-130-144-147
44-58-94-125-131-145-148

50-77-87-122-124-141-146

11-54-133-143-151-157

69-73-92-119-138-142-149

105-132-150-158-168-171-173

134-139-140-152-153-163-165

Scoring Order

2-5-6-7-16-18-52

1-3-13-20-21-22-24
8-17-19-29-66-68-69
25-27-30-32-37-38-39
4-26-36-40-46-55-65
14-33-41-49-59-64-94
9-28-31-62-78-82-102
15-34-35-60-72-74-75
43-44-45-51-54-57-83
48-56-61-71-86-89-91
23-58-77-85-88-103-125
12-80-84-92-93-95-96
10-73-87-98-104-115-118
42-53-81-101-105-116-119

47-70-76-99-100-112-117

11-50-107-114-122-126

63-67-79-97-109-113-120

90-106-121-127-130-131-132

108-110-111-123-124-128-129
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Place Name

1
2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Jack Agnew
Aidan Shannon

Logan Arnold
Tommy Weber
Charles Rizek

Luke Aaron
Jacob Reash

Max Maney
Christian Burt
Noah Sharp
Sam Gutzwiller
Nick Dunn
Andrew Janson
Finn Kephart
Andy Thomas
Owen Weikert

Brock Grubert
Adam Weithman

Jacob Herzog
Jared Sargent
Seth Tivakaran
Neil Tivakaran
Luke Vlacovsky
Hayden Everding
Scott Schwetschenau
Ben Johnson
Matthew Plas
Lucas Hannah
Preston Wesley
Alexander Garay
Alex Russo
Owen Hess
Nathan Schiffler
Jack Leonard
Sam Robinson
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Grade
12
12

11
12
10

11

10

11
11
12
12
1
10
12

12

12

11
1
12
11
10
12
11
12
12
1
9
12
12
11
12
10
10

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual
Team Time
Carroll 15:29.9

Col. St Francis De  16:13.7
Sales
Carroll 16:14.0
Elder 16:23.1
Col. St Francis De  16:23.2
Sales
Col. St Francis De  16:24.1
Sales
Col. St Francis De  16:24.8
Sales
Moeller 16:33.0
McNicholas 16:33.5
Fisher Catholic ~ 16:34.3
Fenwick 16:36.0
Badin 16:45.1
Carroll 16:50.0
Watterson 16:52.5
Akron SVSM 16:52.9
Col. St Francis De  16:53.0
Sales
Moeller 16:55.5
Col. St Francis De  16:58.2
Sales

Moeller 16:58.6
Carroll 17:01.7
Carroll 17:03.3
Carroll 17:04.7
Canton C.C. 17:06.3
Carroll 17:07.3
St. Xavier 17:09.1
Elder 17:13.2
St. Xavier 17:14.0
McNicholas 17:14.4
Moeller 17:16.5
St. Xavier 17:18.2
McNicholas 17:18.7
St. Xavier 17:19.2
Carroll 17:20.1
Watterson 17:21.9

Akron SVSM 17:22.8

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 36 Patrick Scahill 10
2 37 Jake Hughes 1

38 Sam Zobrist 11
3 39 Andrew Tran 12
4 40 Max Roach 12
J 41 Frank Rieder 11
6 42 Owen Stuckman 11
43  Will Fitzpatrick 10
7 44  Tyler Simpson 12
45 William McLane 12
46 Andrew Barhorst 12
47 Liam Woodward 9
10 48  Ethan Listerman 12
11 49 Christopher 12
12 Ruetschle
13 50 Aaron Anderson 12
14
15 51 Ethan Riesenbeck 12
16 52 Tad White 10
53 Roman Gelhar 11
17 54 Thomas Crossman 12
18 55 Larkin Woodward 12
56 Owen Eckstein 12
19
20 57 Jude Girtman 10
21 58 Kellen Hart 10
22 59 Alex Rojas 12
23 60 John Merk 10
24 61 Alex Uhimansiek 1"
25 62 Garret Rahe 10
2% 63 Dominic DePasquale 11
27 64 Carter Schilling 10
28 65 Michael Walter 1"
29 66 Brendan Lackey 12
30
a1 67 Robbie Crail 12
3 68 Tyler Munzel 10
69 Ben Kinkade 12
33 70 Luke Holis 9
34

Team
Akron SVSM
Elder
St. Xavier
St. Xavier
St. Xavier
Elder
St. Xavier
Watterson
Alter
Sum. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Elder
Carroll

Cardinal Ritter High
School

LaSalle
Watterson
Carroll
Fenwick
Sum. Co. Day

Col. St Francis De
Sales

Carroll
Alter
Sum. Co. Day
Elder
LaSalle
Sum. Co. Day
Canton C.C.
Watterson
Akron SVSM

Col. St Francis De
Sales

LaSalle
McNicholas

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Watterson

Time
17.23.8
17:23.8
17:23.9
17:24.8
17:31.2
17:37.9
17:39.6
17:41.7
17:43.7
17:45.5
17:46.0
17:46.0
17.46.2
17:47 1

17:47 .4

17:47 .4
17:48.3
17:48.7
17:48.9
17:51.0
17:52.7

17:52.8
17:53.3
17:53.3
17:54.3
17:59.2
17:59.5
17:59.6
18:00.0
18:02.1
18:02.1

18:05.9
18:06.3
18:07.6

18:08.4

Points
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49

50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64
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Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
71 Jacob Miller 12 Elder 18:08.8 65 105 Ashton Young 12 Cham.Julienne  19:03.2 90
72 Ben Nester 1 Moeller 18115 66 106 John Frigge 1" LaSalle 19:036 91
73  Isaac Brook 10 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:13.5 67 107 A,. Chiera 12 Akron SVSM 19:06.5
Prep 108 Dylan Klefeker 1 Badin 19114 92
74  Finn Taylor 10 Moeller 18:16.0 68 109 Erik Long 11 Elder 19:12.6
75 Kenny Bier i Elder 18:19.0 110 Jack Nesbit 10 St Xavier  19:12.8
76 Zach Lazor 9 Moeller 18:245 69 111 Markus Jacobs 10 LaSalle 19:13.0
77 David Flores-Gasper 12 CardingLEcth(tJ(IerHigh 18:251 70 112 Nolan Thomas 11 Badin 19:195 93
78 Brandon Heil 11 Col. StFrancisDe  18:26.1 113 Stephen Kuehl f2 Watterson — 19:202 94
Sales 114 Maguire Smith 10 Badin 19.211 95
79 Joseph Suer 1 LaSalle 18:269 71 115 Sam Donatelli 1 Akron SVSM 19:23.0
80 Matthew Luthy 12 Elder 18:27.3 116 Cameron Mueller 1 Badin 19:26.5 96
81 Luke Kindbom 10 Akron SVSM 18:282 72 117 Danny Muldoon 1 Watterson 19:27.7
82 Roman Funk 9 Fisher Catholic  18:285 73 118 Gavin Olding 9 Badin 19:28.1
83 Steve Schuette 9 Moeller 18:29.7 119 Christopher Hunter 10 Pontiac Notre Dame 19:29.2 97
84 Augustneleung 12 AkonSVSM  18:298 74 Prep
85 Michael Roncallo 12 Moeller 18:31.2 120 Ben Stauffer 10 .Watterson. 19:29.7
86 Philip Hoff 10 Akron SVSM 18312 75 121 L?nden Funk 9 F|s.herC.athoI|(.> 19299 98
87 Owen Suleck 12 Cardinal Ritter High 18:31.9 76 122 Bily Macleod I Card'nglcﬁgéf”'"gh 19:36.7 99
School
88 Andrew Higeman 12 St Xavier  18:32.1 123 Joseph Sherwood 10— LaSalle - 19:37.7
89 Grant Eberhardt 9 Canton C.C. 18358 77 124 Robert Brownridge 12 Card|ngl(:rF]{c|)té(|erH|gh 19:39.2 100
90 Sean O'Connell 10 McNicholas 18:36.8 78 O Jree L 12 Alter 19:39.3 101
91 Luca Ricchivt 12 AkronSVSM  16:40.9 126 Giovani Scort 9 McNicholas ~ 19:42.1 102
92 Ryan Wojichowski 10 Pontiac Notre Dame 18:43.3 79 127 Cooper Steuer 1 McNicholas 19:44.7
93 Trevor Friedel 10 E::i 18444 80 128 Easton Miller 10 Canton.C.C. 19:46.4 103
94 Jack Schoen 11 Alter 18446 81 129 Brady Higeman 1 Badn 19482
95 Jake Karulf 1 Moeller 18455 130 Daschel Neighbor 10 Fisher Catholic ~ 19:50.8 104
96 Daniel Burt 1 McNicholas 18463 82 131 AIexBurkhardt. 1 Alter. 19:509 105
97 George Weaver 9 Sum. Co. Day 18497 83 132 Anthony Schneider 9 Cham. Ju.I|enne 19:53.5 106
98 Dutch Wiesman 1 Badin 18504 84 133 Andrew Prestel 10 Fenwmk 19:56.6 107
99 Pierson Bryan 12 Col. StFrancis De  18:54.1 134 Josh Pagan 2 Bloomg‘agttﬁ;iff):e”tra' 19:56.7 108
Sales
100 Ben Reese 10 Canton C.C. 18580 85 135 Ashton Jordan 10 Sum. Co. Day 19:57.6
101 William Phelps 1 LaSalle 18501 86 136 Adam Kelnoffer 1 aSalle 19:58.2
102 Nathan Krile 11 Fisher Catholic ~ 19:00.1 87 137 Zak White 2.~ Badn 20:03.7
103 Carlos 10 Canton C.C. 19001 88 138 John Milbach 12 Pontlac;\lr(;t;e Dame 20:05.2 109
Cantera-Quintero ] .
104 Adam Reckelhoft 12 LaSalle 19025 89 139 Garrett Hartrich 1 BIoomgé;ttr(]);i(c())entral 20:12.8 110
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Place Name

140

141

142

143
144
145
146

147
148
149

150
151
152

153

154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164

165

166

167

168

Jack Ludwig
Carson Vrabel
Nicholas Mardelli

Will Tidwell
Jake Taylor
Eli Brenner
Pedro Adame

Austin Brown
Benjamin Burkhardt
Christian Estrellas

Will Riley
Joe Abbott
Daniel Becker

Jonah Hamaker

Liam Hoch
John Shew
Jose Bustamante

Deaglan Hellmann
Evanson Good
Jack Keane
Emery Evans
Isaac Hill

Sam Garton
Aidan Greil

Elijah Brinegar
Cole Highfill
Mark Liston
Joshua Hamaker

Sterling Mornhinweg
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Grade

12

10

12
11
11
12

12
10

12
12

12
11

©

12
12

©

11
12
12
12

©

11

©

11

Individual
Team Time
10 Bloomington (Central 20:14.7
Catholic)
Cardinal Ritter High  20:16.3
School
Pontiac Notre Dame 20:17.2
Prep
Fenwick 20:18.6
Fisher Catholic ~ 20:19.3
Alter 20:20.4
Cardinal Ritter High  20:33.1
School
Fisher Catholic ~ 20:33.3
Alter 20:38.6
Pontiac Notre Dame 20:40.3
Prep
Cham. Julienne  20:41.2
Fenwick 20:55.1
Bloomington (Central 21:04.7
Catholic)
Bloomington (Central 21:48.4
Catholic)
Fisher Catholic ~ 21:56.5
Canton C.C. 21:59.4
Cardinal Ritter High  22:03.6
School
Fenwick 22:37.2
Cham. Julienne  22:56.5
Canton C.C. 23:18.2
Canton C.C. 23:28.6
Fisher Catholic ~ 23:30.8
Canton C.C. 23:33.2
Bloomington (Central 24:21.6
Catholic)
Cardinal Ritter High 24:22.9
School
Bloomington (Central 24:24.6
Catholic)
Cardinal Ritter High 24:31.4
School
Bloomington (Central 24:57.0
Catholic)
Cham. Julienne  24:58.2

12

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Results

Points

1M 169

112 170
171
172
173

174

113

114
115
116
17

118
119
120

121

122

123

124

125

126
127

128

129

130

Place Name
Braden Cook

- Overall
Grade

Corey Brunner 12
Isaac Abernethy 9
Anthony TETI 10
Frank Riley 10
David Akbar 10

Team

Catholic)
Canton C.C.
Cham. Julienne
Fisher Catholic
Cham. Julienne
Cham. Julienne

Time  Points

12 Bloomington (Central 25:13.2

26:11.3
26:22.2 131
26:50.0
291125 132
32:354
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Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K

Score

Team Results

Team
Time

09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Runner

- Gold

Finish Order

Col. St Francis De
Sales

2 ‘% Carroll

3

4

il

TRACK

eller
P e
&FIELD

Moeller

St. Xavier

5 E Elder
6 % Watterson

S0 wir
AR FELD

STVINCENT-ST MARY
IGHTING RISH
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Akron SVSM

LaSalle

o4 Badin

33

49

109

126

126

153

163

228

239

324

1:22:19

1:22:39

1:25:56

1:26:25

1:26:25

1:27:45

1:28:10

1:31:19

1:32:51

1:47:33

Avg

16:28

16:32
17:12
1717
17:17
17:33
17:38
18:16
18:35

21:31

5:18

5:20

5:32

5:34

5:34

5:39

5:41

5:53

5:59

6:56

0:40

1:34

1:39

0:15

1:24

1:08

1:36

1:12

2:35

5:55

2-5-6-7-13-15-43

1-3-10-17-18-19-20

8-14-16-24-53-54-56

21-23-25-26-32-33-34

4-22-31-35-38-45-52

11-28-37-41-47-51-81

12-29-30-48-60-62-64

40-46-50-58-71-72-74

9-67-69-76-80-82-84

73-90-93-94-95-96-97

Scoring Order

2-5-6-7-13-15-39

1-3-10-17-18-19-20

8-14-16-24-47-48-49

21-23-25-26-31-32-33

4-22-30-34-36-40-46

11-27-35-38-42-45-62

12-28-29-43-51-52-53

37-41-44-50-56-57-59

9-54-55-60-61-63-64

58-65-66-67-68-69-70
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Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual Results - Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points

1 Jack Agnew 12 Carroll 15:29.9 1 23 Matthew Plas 12 St. Xavier 17140 23

(1) (27)

2 Aidan Shannon 12 Col. StFrancis De  16:13.7 2 24 Preston Wesley 9 Moeller 17165 24

(2) Sales (29)

3 Logan Arnold 11 Carroll 16:14.0 3 25 Alexander Garay 12 St. Xavier 17182 25

3) (30)

4  Tommy Weber 12 Elder 16:23.1 4 26 Owen Hess 1 St. Xavier 17:19.2 26

(4) (32)

5 Charles Rizek 10  Col. St Francis De  16:23.2 9 27 Nathan Schiffler 12 Carroll 17:20.1

(5) Sales (33)

6 Luke Aaron 11 Col. StFrancis De  16:24.1 6 28 Jack Leonard 10 Watterson 17219 27

(6) Sales (34)

7 Jacob Reash 10 Col. St FrancisDe 16:24.8 7 29 Sam Robinson 10 Akron SVSM 17:228 28

(7) Sales (35)

8 Max Maney 1 Moeller 16:33.0 8 30 Patrick Scahill 10 Akron SVSM 17:23.8 29

(8) (36)

9  Nick Dunn 11 Badin 16:45.1 9 31 Jake Hughes 11 Elder 17:23.8 30
(12) (37)

10 Andrew Janson 10 Carroll 16:50.0 10 32 Sam Zobrist 11 St. Xavier 17:239 31
(13) (38)

11 Finn Kephart 12 Watterson 16:525 11 33 Andrew Tran 12 St. Xavier 17:248 32
(14) (39)

12  Andy Thomas 12 Akron SVSM 16:529 12 34 Max Roach 12 St. Xavier 17:31.2 33
(15) (40)

13 Owen Weikert 12 Col. StFrancisDe 16:53.0 13 35 Frank Rieder 1 Elder 17379 34
(16) Sales (41)

14 Brock Grubert 9 Moeller 16:55.5 14 36 Owen Stuckman 11 St. Xavier 17:39.6
(17) (42)

15 Adam Weithman 12 Col. StFrancisDe 16:58.2 15 37  Will Fitzpatrick 10 Watterson 17:417 35
(18) Sales (43)

16 Jacob Herzog 11 Moeller 16:58.6 16 38 Ethan Listerman 12 Elder 17462 36
(19) (48)

17 Jared Sargent 1 Carroll 17.01.7 17 39 Christopher 12 Carroll 17:47.1
(20) (49) Ruetschle

18 Seth Tivakaran 12 Carroll 17.03.3 18 40 Ethan Riesenbeck 12 LaSalle 17474 37
(21) (51)

19 Neil Tivakaran 11 Carroll 17:04.7 19 41 Tad White 10 Watterson 17483 38
(22) (52)

20 Hayden Everding 12 Carroll 17.07.3 20 42 Roman Gelhar 1" Carroll 17:48.7
(24) (53)

21 Scott Schwetschenau 11 St. Xavier 17.091 21 43 Owen Eckstein 12 Col. StFrancisDe 17:52.7 39
(25) (56) Sales

22 Ben Johnson 12 Elder 17132 22 44 Jude Girtman 10 Carroll 17:52.8
(26) (57)
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Place Name

45
(60)

46
(61)
47
(64)
48
(65)
49
(66)
50
(67)
51
(70)
52
(™)
53
(72)
54
(74)
55
(75)
56
(76)
57
(78)
58
(79)
59
(80)
60
(81)
61
(83)
62
(84)
63
(85)
64
(86)
65
(88)

66
(91)

John Merk

Alex Uhimansiek
Carter Schilling
Michael Walter
Brendan Lackey
Robbie Crail
Luke Hollis
Jacob Miller

Ben Nester

Finn Taylor
Kenny Bier

Zach Lazor
Brandon Heil
Joseph Suer
Matthew Luthy
Luke Kindbom
Steve Schuette
Augustine Leung
Michael Roncallo
Phillip Hoff
Andrew Hilgeman

Luca Ricchiuti
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Grade

10

1

10

11

12

12

12

11

10

11

©

11

11

12

10

12

12

10

12

12

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual Results - Gold
Team Time  Points Place Name Grade

Elder 17543 40 67 Trevor Friedel 10
(93)

LaSalle 17592 41 68 Jake Karulf 11
(95)

Watterson 18.00.0 42 69 Dutch Wiesman 11
(98)

Akron SVSM 18:021 43 70 Pierson Bryan 12
(99)

Col. St Francis De  18:02.1 71 William Phelps 1
Sales (101)

LaSalle 18:05.9 44 72  Adam Reckelhoff 12
(104)

Watterson 18:084 45 73 Ashton Young 12
(105)

Elder 18:08.8 46 74 John Frigge 1"
(106)

Moeller 18115 47 75 A,. Chiera 12
(107)

Moeller 18:16.0 48 76  Dylan Klefeker 1
(108)

Elder 18:19.0 77 Erik Long 11
(109)

Moeller 18:245 49 78 Jack Nesbit 10
(110)

Col. St Francis De  18:26.1 79 Markus Jacobs 10
Sales (111)

LaSalle 18:26.9 50 80 Nolan Thomas 11
(112)

Elder 18:27.3 81 Stephen Kuehl 12
(113)

Akron SVSM 18:28.2 51 82 Maguire Smith 10
(114)

Moeller 18:29.7 83 Sam Donatelli 11
(115)

Akron SVSM 18:29.8 52 84 Cameron Mueller 11
(116)

Moeller 18:31.2 85 Danny Muldoon 1
(117)

Akron SVSM 18:31.2 53 86 Gavin Olding 9
(118)

St. Xavier 18:32.1 87 Ben Stauffer 10
(120)

Akron SVSM 18:40.9 88 Joseph Sherwood 10

(123)

Team
Badin

Moeller

Badin

Col. St Francis De

Sales

LaSalle

LaSalle

Cham. Julienne

LaSalle

Akron SVSM

Badin

Elder

St. Xavier

LaSalle

Badin

Watterson

Badin

Akron SVSM

Badin

Watterson

Badin

Watterson

LaSalle

Time  Points
18:444 54
18:45.5
18:504 55
18:54.1
18:59.1 56
19:025 57
19:032 58
19:036 59
19:06.5
19:114 60
19:12.6
19:12.8
19:13.0
19:19.5 61
19:202 62
19211 63
19:23.0
19:26.5 64
19:27.7
19:28.1
19:29.7
19:37.7
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Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual Results - Gold

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Brady Hilgeman 11 Badin 19:48.2
(129)

90 Anthony Schneider 9 Cham. Julienne  19:53.5 65
(132)

91 Adam Kelhoffer 11 LaSalle 19:58.2
(136)

92 Zak White 12 Badin 20:03.7
(137)

93  Will Riley 12 Cham.Julienne  20:41.2 66
(150)

94 Evanson Good 12 Cham.Julienne  22:56.5 67
(158)

95 Sterling Mornhinweg 12 Cham. Julienne ~ 24:58.2 68
(168)

96 Isaac Abernethy 9 Cham. Julienne  26:222 69
(171)

97 Frank Riley 10 Cham. Julienne 291125 70
(173)

98 David Akbar 10 Cham. Julienne  32:35.4
(174)
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Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K

Score

Team Results

Team
Time

09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Runner
Avg

- Silver

Finish Order

Scoring Order

Sum. Co. Day

= McNicholas

% Canton C.C.

Cardinal Ritter High
School

‘A@R Alter

Fisher Catholic

|

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Fenwick

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)
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55

55

107

126

126

129

142

162

249

1:29:02

1:27:50

1:31:42

1:34:01

1:33:52

1:33:24

1:34:39

1:35:36

1:43:18

17:49

17:34

18:21

18:49

18:47

18:41

18:56

19:08

20:40

5:44

5:40

5:55

6:04

6:03

6:01

6:06

6:10

6:39

0:08

2:04

1:56

1:52

2:08

317

1:58

4:20

1:52

8-9-10-13-15-16-29

1-5-6-18-25-28-38

4-17-24-30-32-40-62

11-21-23-35-36-49-54

7-14-27-37-42-53-56

2-22-31-34-41-52-55

19-20-26-33-46-50-57

3-12-43-51-58-64

44-47-48-59-60-69-71

8-9-10-13-15-16-29

1-5-6-18-25-28-38

4-17-24-30-32-39-59

11-21-23-35-36-47-52

7-14-27-37-41-51-54

2-22-31-34-40-50-53

19-20-26-33-44-48-55

3-12-42-49-56-60

43-45-46-57-58-61-62

9/24/2022 1:08pm



Place Name

1
9)
2
(10)
3
(11)
4
(23)
5
(28)
6
(31)
7
(44)
8
(45)
9
(46)
10
(47)
11
(50)
12
(54)
13
(55)
14
(58)
15
(59)
16
(62)
17
(63)
18
(68)
19
(69)
20
(73)
21
(77)

22
(82)

Christian Burt
Noah Sharp

Sam Gutzwiller
Luke Vlacovsky
Lucas Hannah
Alex Russo

Tyler Simpson
William McLane
Andrew Barhorst
Liam Woodward
Aaron Anderson
Thomas Crossman
Larkin Woodward
Kellen Hart

Alex Rojas

Garret Rahe
Dominic DePasquale
Tyler Munzel

Ben Kinkade

Isaac Brook

David Flores-Gasper

Roman Funk
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Grade

11

12

12

10

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

10

11

10

12

10

12

9

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual

Team
McNicholas

Fisher Catholic
Fenwick
Canton C.C.
McNicholas
McNicholas
Alter
Sum. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Cardinal Ritter High
School
Fenwick
Sum. Co. Day
Alter
Sum. Co. Day
Sum. Co. Day
Canton C.C.
McNicholas
Pontiac Notre Dame

Prep

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Cardinal Ritter High
School

Fisher Catholic

Time
16:33.5

16:34.3

16:36.0

17:06.3

17:14.4

17:18.7

17:43.7

17:45.5

17:46.0

17:46.0

17:47.4

17:48.9

17:51.0

17:53.3

17:53.3

17:59.5

17:59.6

18:06.3

18:07.6

18:13.5

18:25.1

18:28.5

(134)

Results - Silver
Points Place Name Grade Team

1 23  Owen Sulecki 12 Cardinal Ritter High
(87) School

2 24 Grant Eberhardt 9 Canton C.C.
(89)

3 25 Sean O'Connell 10 McNicholas
(90)

4 26 Ryan Wojichowski 10 Pontiac Notre Dame
(92) Prep

5 27 Jack Schoen 1 Alter
(94)

6 28 Daniel Burt 1 McNicholas
(96)

7 29 George Weaver 9 Sum. Co. Day
(97)

8 30 Ben Reese 10 Canton C.C.
(100)

9 31 Nathan Krile 1 Fisher Catholic
(102)

10 32 Carlos 10 Canton C.C.
(103) Cantera-Quintero

11 33 Christopher Hunter 10 Pontiac Notre Dame
(119) Prep

12 34 Landen Funk 9 Fisher Catholic
(121)

13 35 Billy MacLeod 11 Cardinal Ritter High
(122) School

14 36 Robert Brownridge 12 Cardinal Ritter High
(124) School

15 37 Jacob Lawson 12 Alter
(125)

16 38 Giovani Scorti 9 McNicholas
(126)

17 39 Cooper Steuer 1" McNicholas
(127)

18 40 Easton Miller 10 Canton C.C.
(128)

19 41 Daschel Neighbor 10 Fisher Catholic
(130)

20 42 Alex Burkhardt 1" Alter
(131)

21 43 Andrew Prestel 10 Fenwick
(133)

22 44  Josh Pagan 12 Bloomington (Centra

Catholic)

Time  Points
18:319 23
18:35.8 24
18:36.8 25
18:43.3 26
18446 27
18:46.3 28
18:49.7 29
18:580 30
19:00.1 31
19:021 32
19292 33
19299 34
19:36.7 35
19:39.2 36
19:39.3 37
19:421 38
19:44.7
19:464 39
19:50.8 40
19:50.9 41
19:56.6 42

| 19:56.7 43

9/24/2022 1:08pm



Place Name

45 Ashton Jordan
(135)

46 John Milbach
(138)

47 Garrett Hartrich
(139)

48 Jack Ludwig
(140)

49 Carson Vrabel
(141)

50 Nicholas Mardelli
(142)

51  Will Tidwell
(143)

52 Jake Taylor
(144)

53 Eli Brenner
(145)

54 Pedro Adame
(146)

55 Austin Brown
(147)

56 Benjamin Burkhardt
(148)

57 Christian Estrellas
(149)

58 Joe Abbott
(151)

59 Daniel Becker
(152)

60 Jonah Hamaker
(153)

61 Liam Hoch
(154)

62 John Shew
(155)

63 Jose Bustamante
(156)

64 Deaglan Hellmann
(157)

65 Jack Keane
(159)

66 Emery Evans
(160)

Page 11/11

Grade

10

Race 4 - HS Boys Championship - 5K
09/24/2022 - 10:45 am

Individual

Team
Sum. Co. Day

Time
19:57.6

12 Pontiac Notre Dame 20:05.2

11

10

12

10

12

11

11

12

12

10

12

12

11

©

12

[{e]

1

Prep

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Cardinal Ritter High
School

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Fenwick
Fisher Catholic
Alter

Cardinal Ritter High
School

Fisher Catholic
Alter

Pontiac Notre Dame
Prep

Fenwick

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)
Fisher Catholic
Canton C.C.
Cardinal Ritter High
School
Fenwick

Canton C.C.

Canton C.C.

20:12.8

20:14.7

20:16.3

20:17.2

20:18.6

20:19.3

20:20.4

20:33.1

20:33.3

20:38.6

20:40.3

20:55.1

21:04.7

21:48.4

21:56.5

21:59.4

22:03.6

22:37.2

23:18.2

23:28.6

Results - Silver

Points Place Name Grade
67 Isaac Hill 12
(161)

44 68 Sam Garton 12
(162)

45 69 Aidan Greil 12
(163)

46 70 Elijah Brinegar 9
(164)

47 71 Cole Highfill 11
(165)

48 72 Mark Liston 9
(166)

49 73 Joshua Hamaker 11
(167)

50 74 Braden Cook 12
(169)

51 75 Corey Brunner 12
(170)

52 76  Anthony TETI 10
(172)

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Team
Fisher Catholic

Canton C.C.

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Cardinal Ritter High
School

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Cardinal Ritter High
School

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Bloomington (Central
Catholic)

Canton C.C.

Fisher Catholic

Time
23:30.8

23:33.2

24:21.6

24:22.9

24:246

24:31.4

24:57.0

25:13.2

26:11.3

26:50.0

Points

61

62
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